

Suggested Media Instructions: Please run at your discretion.

#### Media Inquiries: Joe Delaronde Political Press Attaché (450) 632-7500 ext. 63251

### Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory P.O. Box 720 JOL 1B0

Tel: (450) 632-7500 Fax: (450) 638-5958

As per the MCK Communications Protocol, all media requests must be arranged through the Public Relations / Communications Unit

## Onkwe'tà:ke lakotokénhstha PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT

# Distribution of Community compost collection bins

### (Kahnawake – 11, Seskéha/August)

The Waste Management Department of the Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke would like to inform the community that compost bins will be distributed to people who are interested in participating in the community compost collection.

The compost collection program pools together the organic waste of the community and turns that into rich soils. The rich soils (great for gardens) are shared with Kahnawà:ke participants twice each year, giving back to those who have a collection bin and actively contribute to the communal program.

Waste Management is encouraging more community members to participate as there are many other benefits to composting. The program reduces landfill waste, helps reduce greenhouse gas emissions, positively affects air quality in addition creating nutritious rich garden soil.

Waste Management will be set up at the Knights of Columbus Parking Lot from **8am – 1pm on Wednesday, August 12<sup>th</sup>, 2020**.

Safety precautions are set in place:

- One vehicle at a time.
- Social distancing required.
- Please do not attend if you are experiencing COVID-19 symptoms.

For more information please contact the Waste Management Department at **450-632-4321** or send a message to the Waste Management Facebook page <u>@Recyclinginkahnawake</u>.